
 
GOVT. OF ASSAM  

ASSAM STATE URBAN LIVELIHOODS MISSION SOCIETY  
(DAY-NULM, ASSAM) 

DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM – 781006 
Phone No.: 0361-2235166   E-mail: nulmassam@gmail.com    Website:www.nulmassam.in 
No. ASULMS (SMMU)/S&SI-5/288/2022/8907    Dated:-30/11/2023 
 

 
 

Corrigendum 
In reference to. ASULMS (SMMU)/S&SI-5/288/2022/8875    

 
There is some change in the dates and corrections which are mentioned in this 
corrigendum for the RFP as mentioned under reference which are mentioned as 
under:- 
 
 
Sl 
No 

Reference Clause EXISTING TEXT/CONTENT REVISED 
TEXT/CONTENT 

1. Page 1 –  
Ref point 3:-  
Prebid meeting (date; 
time and venue):- Office 
of the State Mission 
Directorate, DAY-NULM.  

30/11/2023 
Time 3 pm. 
 

7/12/2023 
Time 3 pm. 

2. Page 1- 
Ref Point :-5 
Last date of receipt of 
proposals. 

04/12/2023, 11 am 14/12/2023 , 2 pm 

3 Page 1- 
Ref Point :-6 
Date and time of 
Technical proposal 
opening 

07/12/2023, 3 pm onwards 15/12/2023 , 3 pm 
onwards 

4. Page 1- 
Ref Point:- 7 
Date and time of 
Technical Presentation 

07/12/2023 15/12/2023 , 3.30 pm 
onwards 



5 Page 1:- 
Ref Point:-8 
Date and time of Financial 
proposal opening 

07/12//2023 15/12/2023, 3.45 pm 
onwards 

6 Page 1 
Ref Point 9:- 
Cost of Bid Document 

Rs.1000/- Rs.3000/- 

7 Page 1:- 
 

The bidders  are requested to 
submit their proposals for the 
above work along with tender fee 
& EMD before 4 PM , 06/12/2022 

The bidders  are requested to 
submit their proposals for the 
above work along with tender 
fee & EMD before 2 PM , 
14/12/2022 

8 Page 6:- 
Under Reference Point 7 

The Technical Proposal should be 
submitted along with Bid fees of 
Rs. 1000.00 and refundable EMD 
of Rs. 50,000/-  in favour of 
“MissionDirector, Assam State 
Urban Livelihoods Mission 
Society” payable at ASSAM in the 
form of Demand Draft 

The Technical Proposal should 
be submitted along with Bid 
fees of Rs. 3000.00 and 
refundable EMD of Rs. 50,000/-  
in favour of “MissionDirector, 
Assam State Urban Livelihoods 
Mission Society” payable at 
ASSAM in the form of Demand 
Draft 

9 Page 11 Conduct of survey for the 
identification of urban 
homeless  along-with 
photographs in three 
rounds. (3 days gap 
between 1st and 2nd round 
and 6 days gap between 
2nd and 3rd round). 2nd 
Phase (Field Survey phase) 
completion with relevant 
documents  

& Achievement of all the 
deliverables of the SUH 
guidelines) in other 10 ULBs 

Conduct of survey for the 
identification of urban 
homeless along-with 
photographs in three 
rounds.  (3 days gap 
between 1st and 2nd 
round and 3 days gap 
between 2nd and 3rd 
round).  Or as deemed fit 
by the ULB/State Mission 
Office upon mutual 
discussion for optimum 
result of survey for 2nd 
Phase (Field Survey 
phase) completion with 
relevant documents  

& Achievement of all the 
deliverables of the SUH 
guidelines)  



10 Page 21:- 
Ref point:- Form 5 

Financial Year ending in 
table 
 
 
2019-20 
 
2020-21 
 
2021-22 

Financial Year ending in 
table 
 
 

  2020-21 
 
2021-22 
 
2022-23 
 
N.B:- The turnover to be 
provided for the above 
financial years. 

11 Page 26:- 
Checklist and details 

The Bidder shall have 
average Annual Financial 
Turnover of not less than 
INR 300.00 Lakhs in the last 
three financial years from 
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-
22, Audited Balance Sheet 
& CA Certificate 

The Bidder shall have 
average Annual Financial 
Turnover of not less than 
INR 300.00 Lakhs in the 
last three financial years 
from 2020-21, 2021-22, 
2022-23 Audited Balance 
Sheet & CA Certificate 

 
 
 
 
            -Sd- 
 

State Mission Director, 
ASULM, DAY-NULM, Assam 

 
  
 


